63
all dimensions in mm.
PRoDUCt RAnGe
no. oF sIGnAL ContACts
nUMBeR oF sPeCIAL ContACts FRoM
sIGnAL ContACt no. 1 sIDe
Part nuMbering systeM

D1 Large Bore
M83 – LF  XX  XX  n  XX – 0000 – 000
HoW to orDer
totAL no. oF ContACts
18,27,36,51,54,60,72,96
Diagram shown with Jackscrew F2 assembled.
tools
Ø1.10 max.
2.00 Nominal
Recommended Crimp tool – M22520/2-01
Positioner – T5747
Contact Insertion/Removal tool – Z80-280
See pages 77 to 79
  instruction sheets available at www.harwin.com/downloads/instructions
Wire striPPing Details
B
c
a
2.00 2.00
6.70
3.85
8.00
hm1288: m83Lfxxfxnxx-0000-000
no. 1 contact
CALCULAtIon
A B + 15
B (total no. of contacts – 3) x 2/3
C B + 9
JACksCReW
00 no Jackscrew
Fx female Jackscrews – see page 64
71
all dimensions in mm.
 choice of compatible jackscrews and special contacts.
 all contacts are gold finish for full rohS compliance.
 See page 71 for signal-only configurations.
 contact datamate@harwin.com for alternative
contact configurations.
 Spare contacts are available – see page 16.
M83 Datamate Connectors
Female Crimp
seRIes CoDe
CRIMPs
C1 Small Bore
D1 Large Bore
M83 – LF  XX  XX  n  XX – XXXX – XXX
sIGnAL/sPeCIAL ConFIGURAtIons
08 – 0400
19 – 0101
HoW to orDer
sPeCIAL ContACts
305, 306, 307, 325, 326, 327
08 – 0400 ConFiguration 19 – 0101 ConFiguration
tools Wire striPPing Details
Ø1.10 max.
2.00 Nominal
Recommended Crimp tool – M22520/2-01
Positioner – T5747
Contact Insertion/Removal tool – Z80-280
See pages 77 to 79
  instruction sheets available at www.harwin.com/downloads/instructions
2.00
14.00
23.00
2.00
1.00
4.00
m2
29.00
8.00 3.85
6.70
hm1324: m83-Lfxxf2n08-0400-325
no. 1 contact
2.00
16.00
25.00
2.00
1.00 2.00
m2
14.00
31.00
8.00 3.85
6.70
hm1325: m83-Lfxxf2n19-0101-325
no. 1 contact
Diagrams shown with special contact 327 and Jackscrew F2 assembled.
JACksCReW
00 no Jackscrew
Fx female Jackscrews – see page 64
72
all dimensions in mm.
seRIes CoDe
tAIL
t1 3mm tail
t2 4.5mm tail
M83 – LM  tX  XX  n  XX – 0000 – 000
HoW to orDer
JACksCReW
00 no Jackscrew
Mx male Jackscrews – see page 65
totAL no. oF ContACts
18, 60, 72, 96
M83 Datamate Connectors
Male Vertical PC tail
 choice of compatible jackscrews.
 all contacts are gold finish for full rohS compliance.
 See page 73 for configurations including special contacts.
 contact datamate@harwin.com for alternative
contact configurations.
Diagram shown with Jackscrew M2 assembled.
Male VertiCal CALCULAtIon
A B + 15
B (total no. of contacts – 3) x 2/3
C B + 9
recommended PC board Pattern
B